Special Town Meeting of Electors Notice Town of Plymouth, Juneau County

W9902 State Road 82 Elroy, WI 53929

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of Plymouth, Juneau County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at the town office located at W 9902 State Road 82, Elroy, WI 53929 on the 25th day of November 2024 at the town elector meeting will be held immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2023 town budget which begins at 7:00p.m. for the following purposes:

- 1. To establish the compensation for elected town officers pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(b)1, Wis. Stat
- 2. To approve the 2024 total town tax levy to be collected in 2025 pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes.

By: Betty Manson Town Clerk of the Town of Plymouth

Special Town Board Meeting Notice Town of Plymouth Juneau County

W9902 State Road 82 Elroy, WI 53929

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, November 25, 2024, immediately following completion of the Special Town meeting of the town electors, which shall follow the public hearing on the proposed year 2025 budget, which begins at 7:00p.m. at the Town Hall of the Town of Plymouth, at W9902 State Road 82, Elroy, WI, a town board meeting will be held to:

1. Adopt the 2025 budget.

By: Betty Manson Town Clerk of the Town of Plymouth